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*Actual size of screws and bolts, for measurements checking.
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Qty

08
 

L

04
¼" x 4" Bolt (¼" x 100 mm)

08
Qty

B
3 ½" Bolt (7 x 90 mm)

Qty

10C
2 ⅜" Bolt (7 x 60 mm)

¼" x 2 ¾" Bolt (¼" x 70 mm)

Qty

04D

20
1 3/16" Screw (4 x 30 mm)

K

I 39
1" Screw (4 x 25 mm)

H

Allen
Wrench

Wooden
spacer

Wooden
support

0420
1    " Wooden Dowel (8 x 30 mm) 1 9/16" Wooden Dowel (10 x 40 mm)

¼"
Half Moon

Nut
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Allen

Wrench

04
3 ½" Bolt 
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F

F

B+J

B+J

J+B

J+B

F

F

F 04
1 9/16" Wooden Dowel

PLEASE ASSEMBLE ON THE GROUND,
BUT FIRST PLACE SOME PROTECTIVE MATERIAL,
SUCH AS A RUG OR CARDBOARD BOX, ON FLOOR

TO PREVENT ANY DAMAGE TO THE BED.

PLEASE ASSEMBLE ON THE GROUND,
BUT FIRST PLACE SOME PROTECTIVE MATERIAL,
SUCH AS A RUG OR CARDBOARD BOX, ON FLOOR

TO PREVENT ANY DAMAGE TO THE BED.
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PLEASE ASSEMBLE ON THE GROUND,
BUT FIRST PLACE SOME PROTECTIVE MATERIAL,
SUCH AS A RUG OR CARDBOARD BOX, ON FLOOR

TO PREVENT ANY DAMAGE TO THE BED.

PLEASE ASSEMBLE ON THE GROUND,
BUT FIRST PLACE SOME PROTECTIVE MATERIAL,
SUCH AS A RUG OR CARDBOARD BOX, ON FLOOR

TO PREVENT ANY DAMAGE TO THE BED. H
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ATTENTION!

INSIDE 
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INSIDE 
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Allen

Wrench
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3 ½" Bolt 
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Allen

Wrench
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3 ½" Bolt 

B

J+B

J+B

B+J

B+J

7

8

1

PLEASE ASSEMBLE ON THE GROUND,
BUT FIRST PLACE SOME PROTECTIVE MATERIAL,
SUCH AS A RUG OR CARDBOARD BOX, ON FLOOR

TO PREVENT ANY DAMAGE TO THE BED.

PLEASE ASSEMBLE ON THE GROUND,
BUT FIRST PLACE SOME PROTECTIVE MATERIAL,
SUCH AS A RUG OR CARDBOARD BOX, ON FLOOR

TO PREVENT ANY DAMAGE TO THE BED.
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1 3/16" Screw
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H 14
1 3/16" Screw

PLEASE ASSEMBLE ON THE GROUND,
BUT FIRST PLACE SOME PROTECTIVE MATERIAL,
SUCH AS A RUG OR CARDBOARD BOX, ON FLOOR

TO PREVENT ANY DAMAGE TO THE BED.

5

THE HOLES FOUND ALONG THE EDGE OF
THIS CROSSBAR ARE USED FOR PRODUCTION
PURPOSES. THERE FORE, THE PANEL SHOULD
BE ASSEMBLED WITH THESE HOLES FACING 
THE DIRECTION OF THE FLOOR, NOT AT THE

TOP OF THE HEADBOARD.



Qty

02

02
¼" x 2 ¾" Bolt 

G

D

¼"
Half Moon

Nut
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Allen
Wrench
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¼" x 4" Bolt 

G

A

¼"
Half Moon

Nut
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Allen
Wrench
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D+J
D+J

J+A
J+A

G

G

G

G

D
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J

J

IN THIS STEP IS NECESSARY 2 PEOPLE TO AVOID DAMAGE.
ONE TO ATTACH THE BOLTS ON THE HEADBOARD AND ONE  
TO HOLD THE OTHER END OF THE SIDE RAIL.
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IN THIS STEP IS NECESSARY 2 PEOPLE TO AVOID DAMAGE.
ONE TO ATTACH THE BOLTS ON THE FOOTBOARD AND ONE  
TO HOLD THE OTHER END OF THE SIDE RAIL.
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04

02
¼" x 4" Bolt 

G

A

¼"
Half Moon

Nut
J 01

Allen
Wrench

10

GENTLY MOVE THE

HEADBOARD AND FOOTBOARD

      
TO FIT THE SIDE RAIL
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G
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G

D+J

J+A
J+A

D+J

G

A

C

J

J

AFTER ATTACHED 
BOLTS ’’A+G’’ AT THIS 

TIME, PLEASE TIGHTEN
ALL BOLTS!

IN THIS STEP IS NECESSARY 2 PEOPLE TO AVOID DAMAGE.
ONE TO ATTACH THE BOLTS ON THE HEADBOARD 
AND FOOTBOARD ONE TO HOLD THE OTHER END 
OF THE SIDE RAIL.

2 ⅜" Bolt 
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PLEASE ASSEMBLE 
ON THE GROUND.

ATTENTION!

ATTENTION!
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¼" x 2 ¾" Bolt 
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1" Screw

1" Screw

L 02
Wooden 
spacer

I
L
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After fixed the first slat use the hardware 
letter ’’L’’ to help define the space 
between each next slats. 
Use 1-L on the left side rail and 1-L on 
the right side rail

=

=

13

If you are alone in this step, screw 
1 slat first, pull the slat and push 
the side rail to fix the other slat.

IMPORTANT NOTE:
Please note warpage may occur because it is 

natural wood. 
To facilitate the placement of the screws, you 
must press  the two siderails simultaneously, 

as shown by the arrows.
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